Agreement are contractual and are not merely recitals and that the undersigned have

read the foregoing Release and Settlement Agreement, understand it and sign same as

her voluntary act and deed.

undersigned expressed herein shall be payment of One Hundred Ninety Five Thousand

and 00/1 00 Dollars ($1 95,000 to Jeffrey Lasecki and his attorney Christopher Trainor

& Associates, Attn: Christopher Trainor forthwith to the undersigned and the

undersigned's attorneys, which shall be fully inclusive of all interest, costs and fees which

are or might be taxable including an award of attorney fees pursuant to 42 USC Section